
Engineering, Physical, and Computer Sciences Department 
Part-time Faculty Contact Information and Office Hours 

Spring 2020 as of 2/28/20 

NAME 
 
DISCIPLINE OFFICE HOURS 

Najmeh Abedzadeh 
Najmeh.Abedzadeh@montgomerycollege.edu 

Computer 
Science 

SC451: Sat, 11:30 am - 12:30 
pm 

Yomi Adamo 
Oluwaymi.Adamo@montgomerycollege.edu 

Electrical 
Engineering 

SC 424: Tues and Thurs, 5:55 
- 6:25 pm 

Gloria Barron 
Gloria.Barron@montgomerycollege.edu 

Computer 
Science By appointment 

Mike Chu 
Mike.chu@montgomerycollege.edu Astronomy 

Rockville SC 411: Mon, 4:30 
– 6:00 pm 
Online via Blackboard: 
Thurs, 7:30 -9:00 pm  

Joe Connor 
Joseph.Connor@montgomerycollege.edu Physics SC 446: Before and after class 
Farnaz Eivazi 
Farnaz.Eivazi@montgomerycollege.edu 

Computer 
Science By appointment 

Mark Estep 
Mark.Estep@montgomerycollege.edu 

Computer 
Science SC 411: Wed, 5:00 – 6:30 pm 

Ray Fermo 
Raymond.Fermo@montgomerycollege.edu Physics 

SW 314: Mon and Wed, 1:00 
– 2:00 pm 

Adam Fugal  
Adam.Fugal@montgomerycollege.edu Physics 

SC 409: Thurs, 5:00 to 6:00 
pm 

Sasan Haghani  
Sasan.Haghani@montgomerycollege.edu Engineering 

SC424: Mon, Wed 8:30-9:00 
pm  

Ida Justh 
Ida.Justh@montgomerycollege.edu 

Computer 
Science 

SC 454G: Mon, Wed, and 
Friday, 10:30-11:10 am 

Rabiha Kayed 
Rabiha.Kayed@montgomerycollege.edu 

Computer 
Science 

SC 454G: Mon and Wed, 1:00-
1:30 pm by appointment 

Ara Kechiantz 
Ara.Kechiantz@montgomerycollege.edu 

Computer 
Science 

SC 411: Thurs 10:30 am – 
12:00 pm  

Gladys Kober 
Gladys.kober@montgomerycollege.edu ASTR Before class by appointment  
William Krayer 
William.Krayer@montgomerycollege.edu Meteorology 

SC 436M: Mon and Wed, 
12:30 – 1:30 pm 

David Laratta 
David.Laratta@montgomerycollege.edu 

Computer 
Science By appointment 

Behzad Maghami 
Behzad.Maghami@montgomerycollege.edu 

Physical 
Science 
Computer 
Science 

SC 454T: Mon and Wed, 5:00 
– 5:50 pm 
SC 454T: Thurs, 10:00 am – 
11:00 am  

Laurie Martin-Vermilyea 
Laurie.Martin-vermilyea@montgomerycollege.edu Geology 

SC 436M or SC 404: Tues 
and Thurs, 2:30-3:00 pm 

Robert Mirchin 
Robert.Mirchin@montgomerycollege.edu 

Physical 
Science 

SC 411: Tues and Thurs, 
10:00 - 12:00 pm or by 
appointment 

Charles Naegeli 
Charles.Naegeli@montgomerycollege.edu 

Computer 
Science SC 411: Mon, 6:00 – 6:30 pm  
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Arthur Nwokoye 
Arthur.Nwokoye@montgomerycollege.edu Engineering SC 416: Mon 5:00-6:00 pm 
Patrick O’Connor 
Patrick.OConnor@montgomerycollege.edu Physics 

SC 409: Mon and Wed, 5:30 – 
6:00 pm 

Teresa Peachey 
Teresa.Peachey@montgomerycollege.edu Meteorology 

SC 436M:  Tues and Thurs, 
1:00 - 1:30 pm  

Aaron Rappaport 
Aaron.Rappapport@montgomerycollege.edu Physics 

SC 409: Tues and Thurs, 3:45 
– 4:15 pm 

Ashish Shah 
Ashish.Shah@montgomerycollege.edu 

Computer 
Science By appointment  

Sascha Simkanich 
Sascha.Simkanich@montgomerycollege.edu 

Computer 
Science SW 211: Mon, 5:30 – 6:30 pm  

Jim Snyder 
Jim.Snyder@montgomerycollege.edu 

Computer 
Science 

One half hour before each class 
or by appointment 

Veronika Spiegel 
Veronika.Spiegel@montgomerycollege.edu 

Computer 
Science TC 121: Mon, 6:00 - 6:30 pm 

Corey Stambaugh 
Corey.stambaugh@montgomerycollege.edu Physics 

SC 412: Sat, 2:40 pm-3:30 
pm 

Richard Szwerc 
Richard.Szwerc@montgomerycollege.edu Physics 

SC 446: Mon and Wed, 5:00 – 
6:00 pm 

Ashique Tanveer 
Ashique.Tanveer@montgomerycollge.edu 

Computer 
Science 

by appointment or via 
email/online 

Benjamin Tsai 
Benjamin.Tsai@montgomerycollege.edu Engineering 

SC 454J: Mon and Wed, 4:15-
5:00 pm 

Ping-Wei “Lily” Tsai 
Ping-wei.Tsai@montgomerycollege.edu 

Computer 
Science 

SC 454A: Friday 10:20-11:20 
am or by appointment  

Chwen-Huey Wu 
Chwenhuey.Wu@montgomerycollege.edu 

Computer 
Science 

SC 411: Tues and Thurs, 
1:10-1:45 pm 

Kam Yee 
Kam.Yee@montgomerycollege.edu 

Electrical 
Engineering 

SC 454A: Tues, 4:45 - 5:45 
pm 

Guangming Zhang 
Guangming.Zhang@montgomerycollege.edu 

 
Engineering 

SC 428:  Wed, 5:30 – 6:00 
pm 


